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School Holidays 

2018 – 2019
AUTUMN  TERM  
School starts on FRIDAY 31st AUGUST 2018 (Y2 – Y7) finishing at 12.30pm 
& MONDAY 3rd SEPTEMBER 2018 (whole school) 
HALF TERM 
Mon 29th October to Friday 2nd November 2018 (Inclusive)
[Mon 29th & Tues 30th Oct – Staff Development Days]

CHRISTMAS
School closes on Friday 21st December 2018 at noon
SPRING TERM

Staff Only:  Friday 4th January 2019
School starts on Monday 7th JANUARY 2019
HALF TERM
Monday 18th February to Friday 22nd February 2019 (inclusive)
[Friday 22nd February – Staff Development Day]

EASTER
School closes on Wednesday 16th April 2019 at noon
[Thursday 17th April – Staff Development Day]

SUMMER TERM

School starts on MONDAY 29th APRIL 2019
Bank Holidays –  Monday 6th May 
& 

Monday 27th & Tues 28th May 2019
Summer holidays begin

School closes on Friday 28th June 2019 at noon
This is a preliminary Holiday List.  Please note that you may be notified if changes to 

Staff Training & Staff Development Days need to be rescheduled.
7th June 2018

